Copyright  Cirrus Logic, Inc. 2013
(All Rights Reserved)
10-Pin, 24-Bit, 192 kHz Stereo D/A Converter
Features
 Multi-bit Delta-Sigma Modulator
 24-bit Conversion
 Automatically Detects Sample Rates up to

23
CS4344/5/8
8. ORDERING INFORMATION
8.1 Functional Compatibility
CS4334-KS  CS4344-CZZ
CS4335-KS  CS4345-CZZ
CS4338-KS  CS4348-CZZ
CS4334-BS  CS4344-DZZ
CS4334-DS  CS4344-DZZ
8.2 Selection Guide
The CS4344 family differs by Serial Audio format as follows:
• CS4344 — 16- to 24-bit, I²S
• CS4345 — 16- to 24-bit, Left-Justified
• CS4348 — 16-bit, Right-Justified
Product Description Package Pb-Free Grade Temp Range Container Order #
CS4344
24-Bit, 192 kHz
Stereo D/A
Converter
10-TSSOP Yes
Commercial -10 to +70 °C
Tube
or
Tape and Reel
CS4344-CZZ
Automotive -40 to +85 °C CS4344-DZZ
CS4345
Commercial -10 to +70 °C CS4345-CZZ
Automotive -40 to +85 °C CS4345-DZZ
CS4348 Commercial -10 to +70 °C CS4348-CZZ